As Offered

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

H. R. No. 277

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11 12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Representative Hood

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Nick Anderson on winning the 2019 Lucas Oil Modified Tough Truck National Championship.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 133rd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to Nick Anderson on being named the 2019 Lucas Oil Modified Tough Truck National Champion; and

WHEREAS, Through his participation in racing, Nick Anderson has learned important lessons of discipline, perseverance, hard work, and good sportsmanship that will undoubtedly be of great benefit to him throughout his life. By securing the 2019 Modified Tough Truck National Championship as part of the Lucas Oil 4 Wheel Jamboree National Series, he has seen his hard work and the support of his corporate sponsors and family come to fruition; and

WHEREAS, The respect and admiration Nick Anderson has earned throughout his career are evident, and throughout the demands of competition, he has consistently demonstrated the talent and motivation that are the hallmarks of a true champion. As he prepares to defend his title in the 2020 season, he is certain to distinguish himself as an outstanding ambassador for Muskingum County and the State of Ohio; and

WHEREAS, Nick Anderson's outstanding ability and passion, as 20 well as his quickness and tenacity, have distinguished him as a 21 superior driver, and during the 2019 season, he gained the 22 admiration and respect of all those who have witnessed him in 23 action. As a result of his outstanding efforts, he has inspired 24 countless individuals to excel in various areas of endeavor; 25 therefore be it 26

Page 2

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of	27
Representatives of the 133rd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	28
this Resolution, applaud Nick Anderson on his 2019 Lucas Oil	29
Modified Tough Truck National Championship, and offer best wishes	30
for continued success; and be it further	31
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	32
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Nick	33
Anderson.	34